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ATTENDEES 
 

 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Acheson, Gail BLM – Palm Springs FO 760-251-4803 
760-251-4899 

gacheson@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

Allison, Linda USFWS DTRO  775-861-6324 Linda_allison@fws.gov
 
 
 
 

Anderson, Ileene Center for Biological Diversity   323-654-5943 ianderson@biologicaldiversity.org
 
 
 
 

Averill-Murray, Roy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Desert Tortoise Recovery Office – 
Reno 

775-861-6362 
775-861-6301 

Roy_averill-murray@fws.gov 

Boarman, William Conservation Science Research & Consulting 619-861-9450 boarman@cox.net 
 
 
 
 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Borchard, Steve BLM – CDD DM 951-697-5204 
951-697-5296 

Steven_j_borchard@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

Borchend (sp?), Donni  Visitor 301-512-4990  
 
 
 
 

Clausen, Milton J. NREA 29 Palms Marine Base 760-830-7396 x210 Milton.clausen@usmc.mil 
 
 
 
 

Collis, Shannon 
 
 
 
 

Edwards AFB 661-277-1420 Shannon.collis@edwards.af.mil 

Connor, Michael Desert Tortoise Council &  
Desert Tortoise Preserve Committee 

951-683-3872 
951-683-6949 

dtpc@pacbell.net 
 
 
 
 

Copenhagen, Max 
 
 
 
 

San Bernardino National Forest 909-382-2603 mcopenhagen@fs.fed.us 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Everly, Clarence 
 
 
 
 

DOD Coordinator 760-256-7033 
760-256-6863 

everlyc@mojavedata.gov 

Gonzalez, Carmela MCLB Barstow 760-577-6744 
760-577-6256 

Carmela.gonzalez@usmc.mil 
 
 
 
 

Hamilton, CM (Mike) 
 
 
 
 

DOD Region IX (MCAS & Yuma rep) 760-725-2635 
760-725-2659 

hamiltoncm@pendleton.usmc.mil 

Haynie, Michael CA Dept Fish & Game – Bishop 760-872-1133 
760-872-1284 

mhaynie@dfg.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

Hohman, Judy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Ventura 805-644-1766 x304 
805-644-3958 

Judy_hohman@fws.gov 

Hughson, Debra NPS - Mojave NP  760-252-6105 Debra_hughson@nps.gov
 
 
 
 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Jones, Becky 
 
 
 
 

CDFG – Palmdale  661-285-5867 
same 

dfgpalm@mindspring.com 

Lessard, Jim MCB 29 Palms NREA 760-830-7396 x211 James.lessard@usmc.mil 
 
 
 
 

Leuteritz, Thomas University of Redlands   Thomas_leuteritz@redlands.edu
 
 
 
 

Maben, Don 
 
 
 
 

Kern County Board of Supervisors 661-868-3660 
661-868-3666 

mabend@co.kern.ca.us 

McGarvie, Jim Off-Road Business Assoc. 619-561-3877 
619-639-0332 

jmcgarvie@orba.biz 
 
 
 
 

McKenny, Heather BLM – Needles 760-326-7011 Heather_mckenny@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Morgan, Larry BLM Needles 760-326-7001 
760-326-7099 

lmorgan@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

Noda, Diane USFWS Ventura 805-644-1766 x313 
805-644-3958 

Diane_noda@fws.gov 
 
 
 
 

Pepito, Alphonso CA State Parks – Mojave Desert Sector 661-726-1668 
661-449-7621 cell 
661-940-7327 fax 

al@parks.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

Phillips, Karen 
 
 
 
 

USGS – WERC 916-278-9491 
916-278-9475 

Karen_Phillips@usgs.gov 

Quillman, Mickey 
 
 
 
 

Ft. Irwin – DPW 760-380-3740 
760-380-2677 

Mickey.quillman@irwin.army.mil 

Reynolds, JT 
 
Linda Greene (representing) 
 
 

NPS – Death Valley 760-786-3243 
760-786-3246 
760-786-3253 
760-786-2437 

Jt_Reynolds@nps.gov 
 
Linda_greene@nps.gov 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Sada, Don Desert Research Institute 775-673-7359 Don.sada@dri.edu 
 
 
 
 

Sanchez, Doran BLM – CDD 951-697-5220 Doran_sanchez@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

Sauer, Curt 
 
 
 
 

Joshua Tree NP 760-367-5502 
760-367-6392 

Curt_sauer@nps.gov 

Schramm, Dennis NPS – Mojave Preserve 760-252-6103 
760-252-6172 

Dennis_schramm@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

Scofield, Russell BLM – Yucca Valley 760-365-0955 
760-365-5526 

Russell_scofield@partner.nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

Sebastian, Carol Defenders of Wildlife 909-867-1947 
909-867-1947 

csebastian@defenders.org 
 
 
 
 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Tang, Quyen D. CA DOT 909-383-1522 Quyen_tang@dot.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

Trost, Roxie 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Barstow 760-252-6004 
760-252-6099 

rtrost@ca.blm.gov 

Villalobos, Hector 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Ridgecrest 760-384-5405 
760-384-5499 

hvillalo@ca.blm.gov 

Wade-Evans, Jeanne San Bernardino National Forest 909-797-4357 jwade@fs.fed.us 
 
 
 
 

Warner, Chris Great Basin Institute  775-327-5121 warnerc@unr.nevada.edu
 
 
 
 

Wells, Michael Superintendent, Colorado Desert District 
CA State Parks 

760-767-4037 
760-767-1236 

mwells@parks.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Whalon, Larry NPS – Mojave NP 760-252-6140 Larry_whalon@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

Wood, Robert W. 
 
 
 
 

Edwards AFB 661-277-1407 
661-277-6145 

Robert.wood@edwards.af.mil 

Wood, Vicki 
 
 
 
 

BLM - El Centro 760-337-4410 
760-337-4490 

vwood@blm.gov 

 


